KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE : KOLLAM

No. KLR II(1)827889/2023

Kollam, Dated: 11.03.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- KPSC Regional Office, Kollam Short List for the post of Non Vocational Teacher Physics (Jr.) (Cat. No. 587/2022) in Kerala Vocational Higher Secondary Education Dept. - Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.
- Ref:- (1) Short List No. 38/2023/ROQ dtd. 02.12.2023. (2) Gazette Notification dtd. 30.12.2022.

It is hereby notified that the Caption:-

'List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation' in the Short List No. 38/2023/ROQ Dtd. 02.12.2023 for the post of Non Vocational Teacher Physics (Jr.) (Cat. No. 587/2022) in Kerala Vocational Higher Secondary Education Department is modified as:-

'List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation'.

The Short List No. 38/2023/ROQ Dtd. 02.12.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-

BABURAJ.R REGIONAL OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLLAM.

Approved for issue

Section Officer